

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1346 OF 2004

SHAIK AMANULLA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK APSAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.M.Qamaruddin, Adv.,
Ms.Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.
Mrs M. Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Allanki, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1346 OF 2004

SHAIK AMANULLA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK APSAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The respondent - wife though served has not put in appearance.

Mr.M. Qamaruddin, the learned counsel for the appellant inform us that the respondent after her divorce from the appellant has got re-married. As the respondent - wife is not represented before us, we give liberty to the appellant to move an application under Section 127 of the Code of Criminal

Procedure before the Magistrate concerned in order to seek an amendment in the order of maintenance granted to the respondent - wife in the background of the changed circumstances. orders are necessary.

No other

The appeal is disposed of with the above directions.

.....J
(HARJIT SINGH BEDI)

.....J
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 30, 2011